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Mimi Aledo-Sandoval 
Policy Director 
Alliance for Early Success 
maledo-sandoval@earlysuccess.org 
 
Laura Alfani 
Home Visiting Project Manager 
Washington Department of Early Learning 
Laura.Alfani@del.wa.gov 
 
Suzin Bartley 
Executive Director 
MA Children’s Trust 
Suzin.bartley@state.ma.us      
 
Dana Booker 
Director of Research 
TexProtects | Texas Association for 
the Protection of Children 
dana@texprotects.org  
 
Kerry Caverly 
Senior Director, Expansion and Model 
Replication 
Parents as Teachers 
Kerry.caverly@parentsasteachers.org 
 
Brent M. Ewig 
Director of Policy and Government Affairs 
Association of Maternal & Child Health 
Programs 
bewig@amchp.org 
 
Alison Gee 
Vice President of Government and 
Community Engagement 
Parents As Teachers National Center  
Alison.Gee@parentsasteachers.org 
 
 

Amanda Guarino 
Policy Director 
First Five Years Fund 
aguarino@ffyf.org  
 
Amy Haddad 
Associate Director for Government Affairs 
Association of Maternal & Child Health 
Programs 
ahaddad@amchp.org 
 
Katie Hamm 
Director of Early Childhood Policy 
Center for American Progress  
khamm@americanprogress.org 
 
Kathleen Havey 
Policy Advisor 
Linchpin Strategies 
khavey@linchpinstrategies.com 
 
Janet Horras 
Family Support Coordinator 
Iowa Department of Management in the 
Office of Empowerment  
Janet.Horras@idph.iowa.gov 
 
Karen S. Howard  
Vice President, Early Childhood Policy 
First Focus  
karenh@firstfocus.org 
 
Margaret Hulbert 
Vice President 
United Way of Cincinnati 
Margaret.Hulbert@uwgc.org 
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Katherine Kimmel 
Policy Associate 
Linchpin Strategies for ASTHVI 
Kkimmel@linchpinstrategies.com 
 
Stacey Little 
Director, Office of Family Planning and Home 
Visiting  
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
stacey.little@maryland.gov 
 
Catriona Macdonald 
President 
Linchpin Strategies, LLC 
CMacdonald@LinchpinStrategies.com 
 
Judy A. McDaniel 
McDaniel & Associates Consulting 
(Oklahoma)  
DKRelations@aol.com 
 
Allison Meisch 
Senior Research Associate 
James Bell and Associates 
meisch@jbassoc.com 
 
Marissa Morabito-Reilly 
Senior Director of Public Policy 
Prevent Child Abuse America 
mmorabito@preventchildabuse.org 
 
Nancy Peeler 
Program Director, Michigan Home Visiting 
Initiative, Michigan Department of 
Community Health  
peelern@michigan.gov  
 
Sophie Phillips 
Chief Operating Officer 
TexProtects | Texas Association for 
the Protection of Children 
sophie@texprotects.org 
 
 
 

Diana Rauner 
President 
Ounce of Prevention Fund  
drauner@theOunce.org 
 
Sarah Rittling 
National Director  
The First Five Years Fund   
srittling@ffyf.org  
 
Stephanie Schmit 
Senior Policy Analyst, Child Care and Early 
Education 
Legislative Coordinator CLASP 
sschmit@clasp.org 
 
John Sciamanna 
Vice President of Public Policy 
Child Welfare League of America 
jsciamanna@cwla.org  
 
Stefanie Sprow 
Deputy Director, Child Welfare and Mental 
Health  
Children's Defense Fund  
ssprow@childrensdefense.org  
 
Kuna Tavalin 
Senior Legislative Associate 
Washington Partners, LLC 
ktavalin@wpllc.net 
 
Lindsay Usry 
Director of Special Projects & Clinical 
Instructor, LA Early Childhood 
Comprehensive Systems Coordinator 
Institute of Infant & Early Childhood Mental 
Health 
Tulane University School of Medicine 
lusry@tulane.edu 
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Teri Weathers 
Director of Federal Policy and Government 
Affairs  
Nurse-Family Partnership  
teri.weathers@nursefamilypartnership.org 
 
Jenny Wing Harper 
Federal Policy Director 
Council for a Strong America 
jwharper@councilforastrongamerica.org 
 
The Dalton Daley Group 
 
Diedra Henry-Spires 
Chief Executive Officer 
dhspires@daltondaley.com 
 
M.J. Spires (facilitator) 
Chairman of the Board 
mjspires@daltondaley.com  
 
M. Gabrielle 
Policy Associate 
m.gabrielle@daltondaley.com 
 
ZERO TO THREE 
 
Patty Cole 
Director of Government Relations 
pcole@zerotothree.org 
 
Elizabeth DiLauro 
Director of Advocacy  
edilauro@zerotothree.org 
 
Matthew Melmed 
Executive Director 
mmelmed@zerotothree.org 
 
Rebecca Parlakian (facilitator) 
Senior Director of Programs 
rparlakian@zerotothree.org 
 
Whitney Pesek 
Policy Analyst 
wpesek@zerotothree.org  
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